FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92 MN 3/6/22



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

10123:210 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. nents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Bumble & Bumble of Manhattan, Ltd. Name: Bumble and Bumble, LLC □ Individual(s) □ Association Address: 146 East 56th Street ☐ General Partnership □ Limited Pa New York, New York 10022 ■ Corporation-New York □ Other □ Individual(s) citizenship Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ■ No □ Association □ General Partnership 3. Nature of Conveyance: ■ Limited Liability Company - New York □ Corporation-State ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Other □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic □ Other representative designation is attached □ Yes ■ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution Date: November 18, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s) 75/132,726 1,214,467 75/132,727 2,059,432 75/458,151 2,055,494 Additional numbers attached?

Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: - 6 concerning document should be mailed: David J. Kera 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\,\frac{165.00}{} OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. Attorneys at Law Enclosed Fourth Floor □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, Virginia 22202 OSMMN Ref: 2055/0011/21SD 8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David J. Kera December 8, Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

40.00 DP

12/22/1999 TTON11

00000132 1214467

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002003 FRAME: 0341

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bumble & Bumble of Manhattan Ltd. (a/k/a Bumble & Bumble of Manhattan, Ltd.), a corporation organized under the laws of the state of New York, located and doing business at 146 East 56th Street, New York, New York 10022 (hereafter referred to as the "Assignor"), is the owner of record of the following trademark applications and registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Reg. No./Serial No.	Reg. Date/Filing Date
BUMBLE + BUMBLE	1,214,467	October 26, 1982
BUMBLE AND BUMBLE	2,059,432	May 6, 1997
Bb. (Stylized)	2,055,494	April 22, 1997
BUMBLE AND BUMBLE	75/132,726	July 11, 1996
Bb. (Stylized)	75/132,727	July 11, 1996
SUMO WAX	75/458,151	March 30, 1998

AND WHEREAS, said Assignor has transferred, assigned and conveyed said United States trademark and service mark applications and registrations, the trademarks and service marks to which they pertain, the goodwill connected with and symbolized by the marks, and the business in which the marks were used to Bumble and Bumble, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of New York, located and doing business at 146 East 56th Street, New York, New York 10022 (hereafter Assignee), said transfer, assignment and conveyance having been for a good and valuable consideration:

NOW, THEREFORE, said Assignor, in conformity with the actual transfer, assignment and conveyance, does hereby, nunc pro tunc, transfer, assign and convey all rights, title, and interest in and to the said trademarks and service marks and the registrations thereof and

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002003 FRAME: 0342

applications for registration thereof, together with the goodwill connected and symbolized by the marks, and all rights of actions at law and suits in equity to recover for infringement prior to the date of this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, said Assignor has caused its name to be signed and its seal to be affixed, by its duly authorized officer, this 18 day of August, 1999.

y its duly authorized officer, this _	11 day of August, 1999.
	BUMBLE & BUMBLE OF MANHATTAN LTD.
Signature:	Mount July
Name:	Michael A. Gordon (printed or typewritten)
Title:	President
Date:	11/12/99

(Seal)

State of New York County of _____ November.

On this 18 day of August, 1999, before me appeared Michael A. Gordon, who being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the President of Bumble & Bumble of Manhattan Ltd., the corporation described in which executed the foregoing assignment; that he knows the seal of said corporation, that the seal affixed thereto is such seal and was affixed thereto by authority of the Board of Directors; and that he signed said instrument on behalf of said corporation by like authority.

Seal

Subscribed and sworn before me this/84 day of Pov, 1999.

My commission expires

| Notary Public of the York | No. 6465-12 | No. 6

DJK/KCP/elv {I:\atty\DJK\20550011.ass}

RECORDED: 12/08/1999